
23 

4 

SI. 
No. 

7 

|5 

16 

0 

20 

21 

27 

26 

28 

7 

29 

31 

SOUTHERN 
POWER 

TENDER NOTICE NO.09/23-24 (of SE/SCADA/Erragadda/Hyderabad) Proc, No. SE/SCADA/HydT-34 to 51 /23-24 D.No. 1931 /23-24, Dt. 09.|.2023. 

Specification No. 

Sealed tenders are invited from registered eligible and similar work experienced Contractors ofTSSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the follow ing works. The cost of tender specification: Rs. 588/- each. (Non-Refundable) 

T-34/23-24 

T-35/23-24 

T-36/23-24 

T-37/23-24 

T-38/23-24 

T-39/23-24 

T-40/23-24 

T-4/23-24 
T-42/23-24 

T-43/23-24 

T-44/23-24 
T-45/23-24 
T-46/23-24 

T-47/23-24 

T-48/23+24(Reserved 
for SC) 

T-49/23-24 

(General) 

T-50/23-24 
(General) 

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION 
COMPANY OF T.S LTD. 

1-51/23-24 
(General) 

"ELECTRICITY SAVED IS ELECTRICITY PRODUCED" 

|-27/ 
23-24(General) 

4Hole 6Bolted Pad clamp for Panther Cd 
2Hole 4Bolted Pad clamp for Panther Cd 
T Clamp for Panther to Panther Cd-12bolt 
CT Clanmp stud 20mm for Panther 2way groove CT Clamp stud 25mm for Panther 2way groove CT Clamp stud 30mm for Panther 2way groove 

33KV S00A DB AB Switch Fixed contacts 
33KV S00A DB AB Switch Moving 
contact(Pipe) 
|IKV 800A DB AB Switch Fixed contact-Pipe 
||KV 800A DB AB Switch Moving 
contact(Pipe) 

Description 

Electro cleaner 
Instant insulation spray 
33KV Insulation coating 
Insitu film galvaniser 
Rust loosner spray 
Insulated Rubber Mat 6'x3'x10MM 
Electrical safety shoe shock proof at |9KV 

Copper jumpers for 12.5MVA PTR Neutral 
Copper jumpers for 8MVA PTR Neutral 

6Hole Alluminium alloy pad clamps 
33KV Touch proof kit for RMU 
Master trip relays 
Feeder protection relays (IED relays) 

OTI 2 Mercury switches 5 Mtrs Capillary 
WTI2 Mlercury svitches 5 Mtrs Capillary 

Providing of concrete ramp. raising of Gate 
along with Gate pillars. construction of new 
toilet in place of damaged toilet and other 
miscellancous civil works at 33/| KV Prasanth 
nagar SS of SCADA Circle, Hyderabad 
Replacement of wvorn out and damaged network 

equipments like Switches, Patch Panels, Patch 
cables etc.. pertaining to ECR(1912) Server and 
other miscellaneous electrical works at 

ECR1912) in SCADA Building in SCADA 
Circle. 

Providing of Ramp. repairs & replacements to 
the roofof Control room shed with AC sheets 
ind other miscellaneous civil works at 33/||KV 
IDPL SS(E-Proc) 
Services of testing equipments 33 KV and 1| 

KV Switch gear AC Panel in 33/11 KV Lumbini 
Park Sub-Station at new site in MRT/Central 
Sub-Division 
Re-orientation of33 KV isolated capacitor bank 

VCB existing at 132/33 KV Jubilee Hils Sub 
Station for utilization of nevwly proposed MPL 
feeder for extension of 33 KV power supply to 
33/11 KV SS MLA Colony. PCC and LV Prasad 

Qty/ Bid 
security 

200 

300 

150 

100 

75 

50 

50 

90 

50 

370 
150 
45 
165 
165 
200 
100 
20 

100 

0 

Rs.l8,445/ 

Rs.4.830/ 

Rs.27,098/ 

Rs,9,799/ 

Rs.6,474/ 

UOM 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

Cans 
Cans 

Ltrs 

Cans 
Cans 
EA 

Pairs 

EA 

EA 

EA 
EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 
EA 

Bid Security to 
be paid 

(Approinate) 

2o Bid 
Security on 

quoted alue 



T-29/ 23 
2Extesion-2) (ST 

Reserved) 

2 

1. 

APD 

Sub-Station in NIMS Section of lines 
Kalvannagar Sub-Division 

Providing of alternate source to the 33/1 IKV 

Prasanth Nagar Sub-Station by erecting of M+9 
tower in lines IDPL Section of lines Allwyn 

Sub-Division 

Rs.7708/ 

The last date & time for receipt of application for issue of tender specifications of T-34 to T-49.T-31,T 

27&T-29(Extension-2) up to 17:00 Hrs on 29.11.2023. The last date for receipt of sealed tenders up to 

13:00 Hrs on 01.12.2023.The tenders will be opened at 15:00 Hrs on 01.I2.2023 in the presence of 

those tenderers who desire to participate in tendering offer. 

. The last date & time for submission of bid(uploading of bid) for tender specification of T-50 (E-Proc) up 

to 17:00 Hrs on 05.12.2023.The tender will be opened at 15:00 Hrs on 06. 12.2023 in the presence of 

those tenderers who desire to participate in tendering offer. 

lhe Noice Board 

3. Details for Specification No.s T-34/23-24 to T-48/23-24. T-50/23-24 can be had from office of the 

SE/SCADA/TSSPDCL/Hyd and Details for Specification No.s T-49/23-24 can be had from office of the 

EE Civil-IMetro zone & Details for Specification No. T-51/23-24 can be had from office of the 

DE Protection-I/SCADA. 

Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of*Accounts 

Oicer/SCADA/TSSPDCLHyd" payable at any Scheduled Bank located in Hyderabad city. 
If any person desires to have specification by post. he should pay an additional amount of Rs. 100/- for 

cach speeification. The departnent will.not hold any responsibility for the delay on non-receipt of 
specitication in time through post. 

6. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or cancel all the tenders without assigning any reasons 
thereof. 

Superintending Engineer 
SCADA. Hvderabad. 

(opy Submiled to the Chiel General Manager /Operation/ Metro Zone/Mint compound / TSSPDCL/ 
IIhderabad. 
Copy Submitted to the General Manager/|T/TSSPDCLiyd.- for placing the tender notificatioh in the 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

